

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:

Drawaing and Disbursing powers in favour of Deputy Commissioner Commercial Taxes (Appeals-II).

Government Order No. 250 - F of 2016 Dated: 18-11-2016

Sanction is hereby accorded to the delegation of Drawing and Disbursing Powers in favour of Deputy Commissioner Commercial Taxes(Appeals-II) for account Major Head "2040-taxes on sales, trade etc", to be operated upon in the Additional Tresury, Gandhinagar to the extent the funds are placed at his/her disposal by the Controlling Officer/Head of the Department.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Navin K.Choudhary), IAS
Commissioner/Secretary to Government
Finance Department

No:-ET/Re-org-08/2013 & U.O No. A/30/2013 Part-I

Dated:-18-11-2016

18-11-16.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Accountant General, J&K, Jammu.
- 2. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Jammu.
- 3. Commissioner Commercial Taxes, J&K, Jammu.
- 4. Director General Accounts & Treasuries.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 6. Tresury Officer, Gandhinagar, Jammu.
- 7. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Finance
- 9. Concerned.
- 10.Incharge website, Finance Department.

11.Stock file.

(T.K. Bhat)KAS

Additional Secretary to Government

Finance Department